
BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application of   ) 
Firelands Wind, LLC for a Certificate  ) 
of Environmental Compatibility and   )  
Public Need to Construct a Wind-Powered  ) 
Electric Generation Facility in Huron and )  Case No. 18-1607-EL-BGN 
Erie Counties, Ohio    ) 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
________________________________________________________________________ 

 
Jack A. Van Kley hereby enters his notice of appearance as counsel for the following 

Local Resident Intervenors:   

   Alvin Didion 
   Patricia Didion 
   Jane Fox 
   Keith Fox 
   Marvin Hay 
   Theresa Hay 
   Sally Norman 
   Patricia Olsen 
   Sheila Poffenbaugh 
   Walt Poffenbaugh 
   Christina Popa 
   John Popa 
   Lori Riedy 
   Charles Rogers 
   Kenn Rospert1 
   Dennis Schreiner 
   Sharon Schreiner 
   Donna Seaman 
   William Seaman, 
   Deborah Weisenauer 
   Kenneth Weisenauer 
   Gerard Wensink2 

                                                 
1 The Board’s Entry of June 25, 2019 incorrectly identifies this intervenor as Kevin Rospert.   
2 Van Kley & Walker does not represent the following Local Resident Intervenors:  Rosemary Clifford;  Lori 
Collins;  Thomas Collins;  John Eberle;  Missy Eberle;  Jeff Geary;  Jenny Geary;  Joseph Jenkins;  Pam Jenkins;  
Della Ladd;  Randall Ladd;  Catherine Limbird;  Jim Limbird;  Daniel Riedy;  Cindy Riley;  Julie Ruffing;  Patrick 
Ruffing;  Matthew Sostakowski;  John Wagner;  and Mark Weber.   
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Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley_______________ 
Jack A. Van Kley (0016961) 
Counsel of Record 
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 
Columbus, Ohio 43235 
(614) 431-8900 (telephone) 
(614) 431-8905 (facsimile) 
Email: jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
(Counsel willing to accept service by email) 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

On January 24, 2020, the docketing division’s e-filing system will electronically serve 

notice of the filing of this document on the persons listed below.  The Local Residents’ counsel 

also served a courtesy copy of this filing on these counsel by electronic mail on the same date.   

Jay Agronoff at jay.agranoff@puco.ohio.gov  
Gerhard R. Gross at ggross@eriecounty.oh.gov   
Matthew D. Gurbach at mgurbach@beneschlaw.com   
Heather N. Heyman at heather@hnattys.com   
Terrence O’Donnell at todonnell@dickinsonwright.com   
Christine M.T. Pirik at cpirik@dickinsonwright.com   
Tonnetta Y. Scott at Tonnetta.Scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
Jacob J. Stephens at jstephens@huroncountyohprosecutor.com   
John Stock at jstock@beneschlaw.com 
Randal L. Strickler at rstrickler@huroncountyohprosecutor.com   
William V. Vorys at wvorys@dickinsonwright.com  
Michael L. Williams at michael.williams@puco.ohio.gov  

 
/s/ Jack A. Van Kley 
Jack A. Van Kley 
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